Due from banks

Maturing within

12 months

Maturing after

12 months

Due from banks

The Banking sector resolution cost for the year 2019 was N10,477,885,000 of which N5,238,942,500 was recognized as an expense in the interim

financial statements for the period ended 30 June 2019 instead of the full amount. This according to the Bank represents six months expenses (50% of the

cost) from the total amount paid for a period of one year. However, this is a levy in accordance with IFRIC 21 Levies and the full amount should have

been recognised as an expense at the occurrence of the obligating event.

The short fall of N5,238,942,500 had been accounted for by restating the Banking sector resolution cost (Other operating expense), prepaid others (other

assets) and tax expense (Information technology levy) for the period ended 30 June 2019. The error will only impact the interim financial statements and

will not have an impact in the financial statements for the full year.

94

Notes to the financial statements

for the period ended 30 June 2020

44 Prior period restatement continued

30 June 2019

As previously

reported Adjustments As restated

N'million N'million N'million

Other Operating expenses (24,117)   (5,239)   (29,356)

Income tax expense (1,366)   52   (1,314)

Net income 39,168   -   39,168

Profit after tax 13,685   (5,187)   8,498

Total comprehensive income for the period 24,337   (5,187)   19,150

N'million

Other operating expenses (5,239)

Income tax expense 52

Impact on profit for the period (5,187)

N'million

Other operating expenses (18.1)

Income tax expense 0.2

Net impact on EPS (17.9)

The change did not  have impact on the OCI for the period.

45 Events after the reporting period

Board Changes

Appointment of Mr. Mustafa Chike-Obi as Non-Executive Director/Chairman Designate. His appointment will take effect upon the retirement of Mr.

Ernest Ebi the incumbent Chairman, from the Board of Directors on August 14, 2020.